To,

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 BSE Scrip Code: National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400 051 NSE Symbol: EKC NSE Series: EQ 532684

Sub: Intimation about Newspaper publication for Intimation of Board Meeting of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2019

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby submit newspaper publication pertaining to intimation of Board Meeting of the Company, scheduled to be held on Tuesday, August 13, 2019, for considering financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 in following newspapers:

- 1. Business Standard (National Daily Newspaper) on July 18, 2019;
- 2. Mumbai Lakshadeep (Daily newspaper in state) on July 18, 2019

DIM

MUMBA

You are requested to take note of above information at earliest.

Thanking you,

Sincerely,

For Everest Kanto Cylinder Limited

Bhagyashree Kanekar
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

EVEREST KANTO CYLINDER LIMITED

Manufacturers of High Pressure Seamless Gas Cylinders

Registered Office: 204, Raheja Centre, Free Press Journal Marg, 214. Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.

CIN L29200MH1978PLC020434

Tel.: +91-22-3026 8300 / 01

Fax: +91-22-2287 0720

Website: www.everstkanto.com





ार्व सवाबीप 💟

PUBLIC NOTICE

is hereby given that Smt. Saraswathi S. was Owner of Flat No. 407, on Fourth Floor, an Co. Op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., Navghar Road, Ahuja was Owner of Flat No. 407, on Foundar 1001, Tej Kiran Co. Op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. Navghar Road, Bhayandar East, Thane-401105. she has Bhayandar East, Thane-401105, she has Purchased said flat premises from Shri. Kanchandhani Mohan K vide agreement dated 11/01/1988 in the said agreement on first page seler and purchaser namely wrongly mentioned General to forciase harmery wrongly trendented (Purchaser is seller and seller is purchaser.) Smt. Saraswathi S. Ahuja has sold the said flat premises to Smt. Rita Jayant Mehta vide agreement for sale cated 18/06/2019. Registered vide document No. TNN4 7054/2019. The share Certificate issued by the society has been lost and misplaced. Police Missing Complaint dated 09/06/2019 vide lost Report No. 5467.

All the persons, government authorities, banks, financial institution, Etc. are hereby requested to initimate to my client i.e Smt. Saraswathi S. Ahuja or to me as their counsel about any claim whatsoever regarding the misplaced of Share Certificate and Transfer Of Share Certificate in Favour of Smt. Rita Jayant Mehta within 14 days from this notice and otherwise it will be treated that nothing objections or claim is their over it

R. J. MISHRA Date 19/07/2019 R. J. MISHRA Advocate High Court B/168, Bhaidaya Nagar, Navgbar Road, Bhayandar (E).

SANGAM RENEWABLES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Sanoam Advisors Limited) CIN : L93000MH1999PLC120470 501, Western Edge-I, Off: Western Express Highway, Borivali (E), Mumbai, Maharashtra 400066. Tel. 022-43331500 email id: <u>info@sangamrenew.com</u> website: www.sangamrenew.com

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the regulation 29 read with regulation 47 of the of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, July 26, 2019 at 11.30 a.m. to inter alia consider and approve the un-audited (Consolidated and Standalone) Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended on June 30, 2019

The said information is also available on the website of the company at www.sangamrenew.com and may also be available on Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com

> For Sangam Renewables Limited (Formerly known as Sangam Advisors Limited, Sd/

Pulan Dosh Place: Mumbai DIN: 07063863 Dated: July 18, 2019

edce is hereby given to the Public that the PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given to the Public that the

roperty more particularly described in the schedule hereunder belongs to M/S. SA ASSOCIATES formerly known as 1) M/S SUBHALAXMI ENTERPRISES, 2) M/S ALLIED SERVICES & 3) M/S. ICAC. AI persons having any claim in respect thereof by way of sale, exchange, gifl, mortgage charge, trust, inheritance, possession, lease en or otherwise howsoever are requested to nform the same in writing to the undersigned aving their office at Svitland, Thakus Complex, Near Western Express Highway Kandivali- (E), Mumbai- 400 101, within 14 days from the date hereof failing which, the daim or the claims if any, of such person or persons will be considered to have been vaived and/or abandoned

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY

All that piece & parcel of property bearing Survey No. 22, Hissa No. 30 (part corresponding to CTS No. 706 (pt) & 705 (pt) enumbered as CTS No. 703 (pt), of Village Poisar, Taluka Borivali, Mumbai Suburbar District, situated at Thakur Complex, Off Western Express Highway, Kandivali- (E), Mumbai- 101

Place: Mumbai Smitesh M. Bane Date: 19-07-19 Advocate High Court
C-11, Highway Park E-4, Thakur Complex, Kandavli- (E), Mumbai- 400 101

property more particularly described in the schedule hereunder belongs to KISAN MARLYA ANDHER, Mumbai Suburban District as Kabjedar. It appears that vide Mutation Entry No. 852 dated 13.12.1965, the name of one Yashwant Soma Kini and vide further Mutation Entry No. 978 dated 22.4.2017, the name of Dr. V. Gopalan is appearing in respect of the scheduled property. It is informed to the Public at large that KISAN MARLYA ANDHER has filed ar Appeal A-22/19 before Sub Divisional Officer, Mumbai Suburban District at Bandra in respect of the scheduled property. Anybody having any rights, title & interest in the scheduled property including Yashwant Soma Kini and Dr. V. Gopalan may appear before the Sub Divisional Officer, Mumbai Suburbar District at Bandra on 23.7.2019 at 11.00 a.m If you failed to remain present on the said date of hearing, the Appeal shall be disposed off ex-parte accordingly

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY All that piece & parcel of property bearing Survey No. 277/2, of Village Malad, Taluka Borivali, Mumbai Suburban District.

Place: Mumbai Smitesh M. Bane Date: 19-07-19 Advocate High Court C-11, Highway Park E-4, Thakur Complex, Kandavii- (E), Mumbai- 400 101.

3Ç -निवम ३० अन्वये मंबई, महाराष्ट्र व्यवसाग (४) आणि MS च्या नियम ३० व्या

क्टीप्लिरमुद्रा बॅंड सॉल्युशन्स व्यंतव : मुद्रा सकस, ग्रॅंड हयात याचिकाकर्ता

केंद्र सरकारकडे कंपनी व्याल गाँवणीकृत कार्यालय कारती दि. २५ जून, २०११ दा विजेब ठरावाने कंपनीच्या कोजना आहे.

नानी प्रमादित होत असल्यास हर अww.mca.gov.in) ने साहता आणि विरोधी पर्याच्या 🧵 स्क्रेस्ट, ५वा मजला, १०० क्रत्या सून चौदा दिवसांच्या क्यांनयत पोडचव् शकतील. # - BOOOKY

नटेड व्या वतीने न्दिर स्मृत अस्यते जाते)

37505538

D.in.

(स. कोटीस)

संपत्तेले वर्ष

9605.2099

ात लेखापरिक्षित

9809.40

960.66

960.66

92686

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the public at large that my clients are negotiating to Purchase a Shop No. 28 on Ground Floor in the building known as "PATEL SHOPPING CENTRE 'A' CO-OP HSG. SOC. LTD." situated at Chandavarkar Road, Borivali (West), Mumbai: 400 092, from MRS. SHAHEDA SHAUKATALI.

MRS. SHAHEDA SHAUKATALI have lost / misplaced under mentioned previous Original Agreement.

Agreement executed between Seller MR. PRADIP CHANDOOMAL VASOO and Purchaser MRS, INDIRABEN JASHWANTBHAI GANDHI in respect of above referred Shon No. 28

All Persons, Banks or Financial Institution having any claim/objection with regards to the above said Shop and/or the said lost / misplaced Original Agreement by way of ownership, mortgage, charge, lien, tenancy or otherwise howsoever in respect of the said Shop or any part thereof are hereby required to give intimation thereof alongwith documentary evidence in support thereof within 14 days from the date of Publication hereof either by hand delivery against proper written acknowledgment of the undersigned or by Registered Post A.D. only to MRS. MANISHA M. KOTHARI ADVOCATE, G-2, Mangal Aadesh, 4th Road, Santacruz (East), Mumbai: 400 055. In default of all such claims it shall be deemed to have been waived and my clients may proceed on the basis of the title of said Shop free from all encumbrances

Place: Mumbai Date: 19/07/2019 MRS. MANISHA M. KOTHARI Advocate High Court

,सचना

विनती ऑर्गेनिक्स लिमिटेड

भोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: बी-१२ व बी-१३/१, एमआयडीसी इडस्ट्रीयल एरिया, गवगड, महाड, महाराष्ट्र-४०२३०९.

येथे सूचना टेण्यात येत आहे की, कपनीचे खाली यमुद केलेले प्रतिभूतीकरिता प्राप्तप्रमाणपत्र हाराने /गहाळ झाले आहत आणि सदर प्रतिभृतींचे धारक अर्बदरानी द्राप्य भागप्रमाणपत्राकीना कर्माकर अने बेल आहे. 👅 काणा व्यक्तास सद्य प्राटमृताबाबत दावा/आक्षेप असल्य।स त्यांनी कंपनाचे नोंटणीकृत कार्यालयात सदर जाहिएतीच्या तरावेगसून १५ दिवसात कळवाये. अन्यथा पुढील कोणतीही सूचना न देता दुय्यम प्रमाणक विव्यणाची प्रक्रिया कपनी सुरू करेल

मानवारका वे	प्रतिभृती प्रकार	प्रतिभूतींची	अनुक्रमांक	प्रमाणपत्र
नाव	च दर्शनी मुख्य	संख्या		ऋ.
पिंकु जैन	सम्भाग इ.२/-	640	38358845-33854400	3566

सही/-ठिकाचा: मुंबई संभव कुमार बैन (दावेदार/हस्तांतरीती) विनाम : १६.०७.२०१९

CHOKSI IMAGING LIMITED

CIN: L24294DN1992PLC005560

Regd. Off.: Survey No.121 Plot No 10, Slivassa Industrial Est 66 Kva Road, Amii, Slivassa, Dadra & Nagar Hayeli DN 396230 IN Ph: 0260-2642240/41

Corp Off: 4º Floor, C-wing, Classique Centre, Mahal Indl. Estate, Off Mahakali Caves Rd., Andheri (E) Mumbai-400 093, 1el:: 022-42287555 Fax: 022-42287588

Email: Imaging @ cheksword.com Website: www.choksword.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29(1) (a) and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements; Regulations 2015, NOTICE is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, 29° July, 2019 to inter alia, consider and approve the Unaudified Financial Results for the quarter ended 30° une, 2018. This intrination is also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.choksiworld.com and also on the website of BSE Limited, where the companys shares are listed.

FOR CHOKSI IMAGING LIMITED

Place : Mumbai Date : 18.07.2019

Rish! Dave Company Secretary

जाहीर नोटीस

सर्वांना कळविण्यांत येते की, गांव बरामपूर, ता.वसई, जि. पालघर, स.नं. ५६, अ वैकी, ब स.नं. ८२, हि.नं. १ वरीस 'न्यु स्टेला को-ऑप. हाऊ सोसा.सि.' मधीस फ्लॅट नं. टी-३, तिसरा बाळा, हा फ्लॅट डेव्हीड टी. डिकुन्हा (बिल्डर) ह्यांनी डॉरोथी सी. परेरा ह्यांना विकला. डॉरोघी परेरा ह्यांनी रोहीणी एम. पै ह्यांना विकला. दि. ११/०३/१९९३ च्या कराराने रोहीणी पै स्यांनी शैला हरिश्चंद्र कर्णिक स्यांना विकला. दि.१९/०५/२००३ च्या कराराने शैला कर्णिक ह्यांनी नसरीन सदुद्दीन चारणीया व सदुद्दीन अब्दुल्ला चारणीया ह्यांना विकला. अनवधानाने वरील सर्व करारांच्या मूळ प्रती गहाळ झालेल्या आहेत. म्हणून त्या फ्लॅटचे मालकी हक्क निर्विवाद करून विकी करण्यासाठी हरकती मागवित आहोत. तरी सदर फ्लॅट मध्ये कोणाही इसम वा संस्थांचे कोणत्याही प्रकारे हक्क हितसंबंध असल्यास ही नोटीस प्रसिध्द झाल्यापासून १४ दिवसांच्या आत आमच्या 'मयुरा' बंगला, हनुमान मंदीर हॉर्ल जवल, बादव पाटील मार्ग, दिवाणमान, वसई रोड (प.), जि. पालघर, ४०१ २०२, हवा पत्त्यावर लेखी पुराव्यासहीत कळवावे, अन्यया कोणाबेही, कोणत्याही प्रकारे अधिकार नाहीत असे समजून पुढील कारवाई केली जाईल. वकील श्री. दयानंद कथळाकर मानकर

EKC एव्हरेस्ट कान्टो सीलिंडर लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यातव: २०४, रहेजा संटर, फ्री प्रेस जर्नल मार्ग, २५४, नरिमन पॉईट, मुंबई-४०००२१. सीआयएनः एल२९२००एमएच१९७८पीएलसी०२०४३४ \$-वेत: investors@ekc.in, वेदेलाईट: www.everestkanto.com द्रध्यनी क.:0२२-४९२६८२९९-09

सेबी (लिन्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अण्ड डिस्कोजर रिकायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स २०१५ च्या नियम २९ सहवाचिता नियम ४७ नुसार येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, ३० जून, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता एकन्व व एकत्रित अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष विचारात घेणे व नोंदपटावर घेणे याकरिता मगळवार, दि. १३ ऑगस्ट, २०१९ रोजी कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाची सभा होणार आहे

माहिता क्यनत्त्व्या www.everestkanto.com वेबसाइटवर आणि नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड आणि बीएसई लिमिटेडच्या वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध 🎫 है।

एयहरेस्ट कान्टो सीलिंडर लिपिटेडकरिता

दिनाकः १८ ०७ २०१९ ठिकाणः मुंबई

जञ्चम व व्यवस्थापकीय संचालय

नमुना अ

926.92 98.84 9226 89-पी.के.खुराणा 8.83

Business Standard MUMBAI | FRIDAY, 19 JULY 2019



EVEREST KANTO CYLINDER LIMITED

Regd. Office: 204, Raheja Centre, Free Press Journal Marg, 214, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021 Tel: 022 49268299-01 Website: www.everestkanto.com Email: investors@ekc.ln CIN: L29200MH1978PLC020434

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, August 13, 2019, to *interalia*, consider and take on record the standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019.

The details for the said Board Meeting shall be available on the website of the Company viz., www.everestkanto.com and on the websites of National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited.

For Everest Kanto Cylinder Limited

Place: Mumbai Date : July 18, 2019 P. K. Khurana Chairman and Managing Director



Excel Industries Limited

CIN: L24200MH1960PLC011807

Regd. Office: 184-87, S V Road, Jogeshwari (West),

Mumbai-400 102.Tel: +91-22-62157500, Fax: +91-22-2678 3657

Website:http://www.excelind.co.in Email:kiran.amburle@excelind.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 13th August, 2019, inter-alia, to consider and approve Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019.

In continuation of our letter dated 1" July 2019, for closure of trading window for the aforesaid purpose, the Trading Window for trading in Company's securities will continue to remain closed till 15.08.2019 pursuant to the Company's "Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading.

The Trading Window shall re-open on 16.08.2019. Accordingly, all concerned to whom the above said code is applicable are advised not to trade in the Company's securities during the period of closure of the Trading Window.

The information in this notice is also available on the Company's website www.excelind.co.in and on the website of Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For Excel Industries Limited Sd/-

Date: 19th July, 2019 Place: Mumbai Sd/-S K Singhvi Company Secretary



DAMODAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Heg. Off.: 19/22 & 27/30, Madhu Estate, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400 013.

Corporate Identity Number: L17110MH1987PLC045575

• Tel: +91 - 022 -6661 0301/2 • Fax: 022-6661 0308

• E-mail: cs@damodargroup.com • www.damodargroup.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that 31st Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Members of the Company will be held on Tuesday, August 13, 2019 at 11.30 A.M. at Maheshwari Bhawan, 603, Chira bazaar (J.S.Road), Mumbai -400 002. The Annual Report containing Notice of AGM, Standalone Financial Statements and reports thereon, Proxy Form and Attendance Slip have been sent to Members to their e-mail address registered with the Company/Depository Participants and by courier/post to the Members who have not registered their e-mail address at their registered address. The said notice of AGM is available on Company's website www.damodargroup.com.

Pursuant to section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made there under and Regulation 44 of the Listing Regulation, the Company is pleased to provide e-voting facility to its Members enabling them to cast their vote electronically for all the resolution as set in the AGM Notice. The Company has availed the e-voting services as provided by central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL). CS Vishal Manseta & Co, Company Secretary in Practice has been appointed as Scrutinizer for conducting the e-voting process in a fair transparent manner. The e-voting period commences on Saturday, August 10, 2019 (9.00 a.m.) and ends on Monday, August 12, 2019 (5.00 p.m.). The e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL for voting thereafter. Once the vote on a resolution is cast by the Member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently. The voting rights of Members shall be as per the number of equity shares held by them as on the cutoff date which is August 7, 2019.

OTICE

NATI ORGANICS LTD

Registered Office: 8-12 & B. MIDC Industrial Area, Raigad, Mahad, Maharashtra - 402 309

NOTICE is hereby given that the share certificate(s) for the undermentioned securities of the Company has/have been lost/mislaid and the holder(s) of the said securities/applicant(s) has/have applied to the Company to issue duplicate certificate(s). Any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days from this date, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s) without further intimation.

Name of Holder		No. of Securities	Distinctive Numbers	Certificate No.
Pinku Jain	Equity shares of Rs. 2/ each.		37764751 - 37765500	3266
Deta: 46.07.204	0			sd/-

Date: 16.07,2019 Place: Mumbai sd/-Sambhaw Kumar Jain (Claimant/Transferee)

J.B. Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Limited

Corporate Office: Cnergy IT Park, Unit A2, 3rd Floor, Unit A, 8th Floor, Appa Saheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400 025. Phone: 022-2439 5200 / 2439 5500 Fax: 022-2431 5331 / 2431 5334 CIN: L24390MH1976PLC019380 Website: www.jbcpl.com

E-mail : secretarial@jbcpl.com

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, August 13, 2019, inter alia, to consider and approve unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2019.

Regd Offfice:

Neelam Centre, 'B' Wing, 4th Floor, Hind Cycle Road, Worli, Mumbai 400 030.

Date : July 19, 2019 Place : Mumbai For J.B. Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

Sd/-M. C. Mehta Company Secretary & Vice President-Compliance

Form No. INC-25A

Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for conversion of public company into a private company

Before the Regional Director

Ministry of Corporate Affairs

Mumbai Region

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013, section 14 of Companies Act. 2013 and rule 41 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

AND

In the matter of M/s BANSAL AGROMET LIMITED having its registered office at 110, Radhe Vallabh CHS., Modi Chambers,
Opera House Mumbai-400004

Notice is hereby given to the general public that the company intending to make an application to the Central Government under section 14 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with aforesaid rules and is desirous of converting into a private limited company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 05 July, 2019 to enable the company to give effect for such conversion Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the propose change/status of the company may-deliver or cause to be delivered of send by registered post of his objections supported by an affidav stating the nature of his interest and grounds of opposition to the concerned Regional Director at Everest 5th Floor 100 Marine Driv Mumbai - 400002 within fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered official the address mentioned below:

Date: 18th July, 2019 Place: Mumbai For and on behalf of the Application PRASUN PRADEEP BANSA DIN:0012838

Address:110 Radhe Vallabh Society, Mo chambers, Opera House, Mumbai-40000

Neelam Nagar Sanskar C and D Co-op. Housing Soc. Ltd

Prataprao Gujar Road, Gandhi Nagar,
 Village- Mulund- East, Taluka- Kurla, Mumbai-400 081